
2024/25 Timeline for students enrolling at TIS

Monday 22 July TERM THREE COMMENCES

Monday 5 August Online enrolments open
Visits to contributing schools (wk 3 & 4)

Tuesday 13 August Open Day at TIS - 9.30 am-10.30 am Tracey Kerr-Aim
Thursday 15 August Open Day at TIS - 3.30pm-4.30 pm Whaea Cheri
Friday 16 August CWSA cut off for school nominations

Monday 26 August CWSA testing notices sent out
Thursday 29 August TIS Open Evening 6:00 - 8:30 pm
Friday 30 August CWSA Parent nomination cut-off

Monday 2 - Friday 13 Sept Teacher Interviews - contributing schools

Tuesday 10 Sept Out-of-zone enrolments close
Friday 13 Sept TIS Out-of-zone ballot drawn and parents

notified
Wednesday 18 Sept CWSA testing in hall 9am - 12pm

30 Sept - 11 Oct Term 3 Holidays

Tuesday 22 Oct CWSA - Notify contributing schools
Wednesday 23 Oct CWSA - Notify Successful/unsuccessful students
Friday 25 Oct CWSA families confirm acceptance in/out

Tuesday 29 Oct CWSA - list finalised

Thursday 28 Nov TIS, TBC & TGC Orientation Days 9:30 am - 12:30 pm


